

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23747/2008

HIGH COURT OF PATNA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22890 of 2008

Date: 14/10/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H.Parekh,Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)
For M/S. Parekh & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagender Rai,Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In the record of proceedings dated 3rd October, 2008, the following correction
may be noted :

In the paragraph starting with "The interim order", instead of "four weeks"
"four months" may be read.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master