

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.5/'09 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22890/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in CWJC No. 5500/2007 of The HIGH  
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

HIGH COURT OF JUDI.AT PATNA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/02/2009 This appln. was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr.Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.  
For M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.M.K.CHoudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.(NP)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on board.

The High Court is granted three months time for completing the disciplinary  
proceedings. The High Court may endeavour to dispose of the same at the earliest.

Application is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master