

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22890/2008

HIGH COURT OF JUDI.AT PATNA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Divya Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Anita Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Tiwary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

File not received. It is submitted by the counsel for the petitioner that the matter has been listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28-08-09. The Registry may verify the same and do the needful.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar